TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/12/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SOFTWARE PLUS, LTD.		12/12/2007	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOFTCHOICE CORPORATION
Street Address:	314 WEST SUPERIOR STREET
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60610
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2245265	SOFTWARE PLUS
Registration Number:	3114995	MONOCLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)226-4028

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (213) 488-7100

Email: kevin.davis@pillsburylaw.com Correspondent Name: ROBERT V. SLATTERY JR.

Address Line 1: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP Address Line 2: 725 SOUTH FIGUEROA STREET, SUITE 2800 Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017-5406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	081681-0000036
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT V. SLATTERY JR.

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003898 FRAME: 0705**

900122108

Signature:	/Robert V. Slattery Jr./
Date:	12/05/2008
Total Attachments: 4 source=Certificate of Merger-S-Plus to Softchoice#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger-S-Plus to Softchoice#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger-S-Plus to Softchoice#page3.tif source=Certificate of Merger-S-Plus to Softchoice#page4 tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003898 FRAME: 0706

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on December 4, 2008.

Paul De Painte

Paul LaPointe Special Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003898 FRAME: 0707

CT-07

CERTIFICATE

OF

MERGER

OF

SOFTWARE PLUS, LTD.

INTO

SOFTCHOICE CORPORATION

UNDER SECTION 905 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

- 1. Softchoice Corporation, a corporation of the State of New York owns all of the outstanding shares (of each class) of Software Plus, Ltd., originally formed as Larpat, Inc., a corporation of the State of Missouri.
- 2. As to each subsidiary corporation, the designation and number of outstanding shares (of each class) and the number of such shares owned by the surviving corporation are as follows:

Name of Subsidiary	Designation and Number of Outstanding Shares	Number of Shares Owned by Survivor
Software Plus, Ltd.	Common Shares 100,000	100,000

- 3. (a) The certificate of incorporation of Softchoice Corporation was filed with the Department of State on the 10th day of January, 1995.
- (b) Software Plus, Ltd. was incorporated under the laws of the State of Missouri on the 1st day of December, 1983. No application has been filed for authority to do business in the State of New York.
- (c) The merger is permitted by the laws of the state of incorporation of Software Plus, Ltd. and is in compliance therewith.
- 4. The Plan of Merger was adopted by the Board of Directors of Softchoice Corporation.
- 5. The merger shall be effective on the 12th day of December, 2007.

[signature page to follow]

071212000227

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003898 FRAME: 0708

SOFTCHOICE CORPORATION

Anne E. Brace
Vice President and Chief Pinancial Officer

[signature page to Certificate of Merger]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003898 FRAME: 0709

CT-07

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

SOFTWARE PLUS, LTD. INTO SOFTCHOICE CORPORATION

Under Section 905 of the Business Corporation Law

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED DEC 1 2 2007

Filed by:

Corporations Department

Skadden Arps Slate Meagher & Flom LLP

One Rodney Square, Seventh Floor

Wilmington, DE 19801

CUST Ref 7100772 CAS

2007 DEC 12 /M 8: 48

DRAWDOWN

U71212UU071/

REEL: 003898 FRAME: 0710

RECORDED: 12/05/2008